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Leadership

Dr. Detlev Mennerich
Global Head for BD&L
Ingelheim, Germany
Phone: +49 6132 77 145108 
detlev.mennerich@boehringer-ingelheim.com 

Dr. Scott DeWire
US Head for BD&L
Ridgefield, CT USA
Phone: +1 203 798 4438
scott.dewire@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Cardio-Renal-Metabolic Diseases & Retinal Health

Treating the consequences of the Metabolic Syndrome with programs for NASH/MASH; fibrotic liver 
diseases; retinopathies; obesity and disruptive approaches to diabetes.

Dr. Manuel Baader
Biberach, Germany
Phone: +49 7351 54 96665
manuel.baader@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Dr. Peter Benz
Biberach, Germany
Phone: +49 7351 54 187582
peter_michael.benz@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Dr. Andrew Whittle
Ridgefield, CT USA
Phone: +1 203 798 5526
andrew.whittle@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Dr. Robert Augustin
Biberach, Germany
Phone: +49 7351 54 176179
robert.augustin@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Mental Health Disorders

Innovative approaches to modulate maladaptive neurocircuits for treating symptom domains within 
neuropsychiatric diseases.

Dr. Christian Thomsen
Biberach, Germany
Phone: + 49 7351 54 175571
christian.thomsen@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Dr. Radoslaw Lipinski
Biberach, Germany
Phone: + 49 7351 54 186349
radoslaw.lipinski@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Oncology

FiC solid tumor concepts directly targeting aberrant cancer signaling and mutational drivers; and indirectly 
those that harness the immune response, with a focus on myeloid stimulation.

Dr. Oliver Kast
Ingelheim, Germany
Phone: +49 6132 77 96642
oliver.kast@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Dr. Scott DeWire
Ridgefield, CT USA
Phone: +1 203 798 4438
scott.dewire@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Dr. Emilio Erazo-Fischer
Ingelheim, Germany
Phone: +49 6132 77 181604                                                                   
emilio.erazo-fischer@boehringer-
ingelheim.com 

Dr. Maria Antonietta Impagnatiello 
Vienna, Austria
Phone: +43 1 80105 2324
maria_antonietta.impagnatiello@boehringer-
ingelheim.com 
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Respiratory Diseases Research Beyond Borders

Opportunities to block pro-fibrotic signaling
beyond standard of care; approaches to induce 
lung repair.

Searching for new and disruptive ideas and technologies 
across the research spectrum with a focus on gene 
therapy, regenerative medicine and emerging science.

Dr. Silke Hobbie
Biberach, Germany
Phone: +49 7351 54 98309
silke.hobbie@boehringer-ingelheim.com 

Dr. Bernd Nosse
Biberach, Germany
Phone: +49 7351 54 94701
bernd.nosse@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Immunology

Autoimmune, inflammatory and fibrotic diseases affecting the gut, skin and lung.

Dr. David Blair
Ridgefield, CT USA
Phone: +1 203 798 4629
david.blair@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Dr. Marcio Lasaro
Ridgefield, CT, USA
Phone: +1 203 791 6824
marcio.lasaro@boehringer-ingelheim.com 

NCE and Biotherapeutics Technologies

Translating the most promising NCE and NBE technology innovations (e.g., platforms and enabling 
technologies) into impactful applications to support Research, Development and Translational Medicine.

Dr. Bernd Nosse
Biberach, Germany
Phone: +49 7351 54 94701
bernd.nosse@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Dr. Martin Hessling (NBE Technologies)
Biberach, Germany
Phone: +49 7351 54 186509
martin.hessling@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Dr. Radoslaw Lipinski (NCE Technologies)
Biberach, Germany
Phone: + 49 7351 54 186349
radoslaw.lipinski@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Asia

Responsible for scouting and evaluating scientifically attractive in-licensing NMEs and partnering projects of 
high therapeutic value from East Asia.

Dr. Vincent (Qifeng) Han
Beijing/Shanghai, China
Phone: +86 21 5288 0441 
vincent.han@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Dr. Namiko Yamashita
Tokyo, Japan
Phone: +81 3 6417 2853
namiko.yamashita@boehringer-ingelheim.com
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